Public Notice: Request for Qualifications for Property & Casualty Broker Services

The Port of Harlingen Authority requests qualifications and applications for property & casualty broker services from qualified brokers.

The Designated Officer receiving	Robert B. McDonald, CFO
the applications is:	Port of Harlingen Authority
	24633 E Port Rd
	Harlingen, Tx 78550
	Records@PortOfHarlingen.com

The date and time the applications are to be received by the Designated Officer is March 14, 2025, at 4 p.m. CST.

The date, time and place the governing body of the Port of Harlingen will consider the selection of one or more depositories is April 3, 2025, at 12 noon, CST at the Authority's office.

Request For Proposal packets containing further specifications and qualifications may be obtained on the Port of Harlingen Website: <u>www.portofharlingen.com</u> or via email: <u>Records@PortOfHarlingen.com</u> or at the Authority's office at 24633 E. Port Rd., Harlingen, Texas attention Robert McDonald or Anne Jimenez (956) 423-0283.